Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

## SCHEDULES

## **SCHEDULE 5**

## MISCELLANEOUS AMENDMENTS OF ACTS

Leasehold Reform Act 1967 (c. 88)

## 15 In section 31—

- (a) in subsection (2) for the words from "and the Church Commissioners" to the end of the subsection there shall be substituted the words "provided that the consent of the Church Commissioners shall only be required if their consent would be required if the transaction were carried out under the Endowments and Glebe Measure 1976 or the Cathedrals Measure 1999"; and
- (b) in subsection (4)(c) for the words "the Church Commissioners", in both places where they occur, there shall be substituted the word "board" and for the word "their" there shall be substituted the word "its".